

## Board of Review MEETING AGENDA

March 7, 2023 10:00 am

Dennis Pearson, Member
VACANT, Member
Jason Neumeier, Member
Judith Schroeder, Member
Mark Ammel, Mayor, Member
James McNeil, City Assessor, City Liaison

Room C101, Escanaba City Hall 410 Ludington Street - Escanaba, MI 49829

City of Escanaba Board of Review - Organizational Meeting

March 7, 2023 10:00 am

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
ELECTION OF CHAIR & VICE CHAIR
APPROVAL/CORRECTION(S) TO MINUTES- December Meeting
APPROVAL/ADJUSTMENTS TO AGENDA

- ESTABLISH PROCEDURES FOR 2023 APPEALS
- REVIEW 2023 ASSESSMENT ROLL AND CHANGES MADE BY ASSESSOR
- 3. DISCUSS WORK STUDY SCHEDULE

COMMENTS & QUESTIONS FROM BOARD MEMBERS
PUBLIC COMMENT
ANNOUNCEMENTS
RECESS TO March 13, 2023, at 9:00 am for scheduled appointments

The City of Escanaba will provide all necessary, reasonable aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon five days notice to the City of Escanaba. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Escanaba in writing or by calling (906) 786-9402.

Respectfully Submitted,

James McNeil, City Assessor